

# **Work Agreement**

Date: 11/6/15

**Agreement Parties:** 

Siouxland District Health Department 1014 Nebraska Street Sioux City, IA 51105 Woodbury County 620 Douglas St Sioux City, IA 51101

### Purpose:

This Agreement is entered into between the Siouxland District Health Department and Woodbury County to fulfill provisions of the Nutritional Environment Measures Survey – Vending (NEMS-V) for the work on the Partnership in Community Health (PICH) grant.

### I. Scope of Services

## Siouxland District Health Department

- Will conduct baseline NEMS-V assessment and a re-assessment to determine percent of improvement.
- Provide assessment results, recommendations and technical assistance with implementing environmental changes.
- Provide education and technical assistance to Woodbury County and vending provider regarding healthy vending and sample language on policy development.
- · Will write and issue a press release that highlights successes.

#### **Woodbury County**

- Allow initial and follow-up NEMS-V assessments to occur.
- Participate in an assessment results meeting.
- Make environmental and policy improvements based on recommendations.
  - Work with vendor to increase healthy options.
  - Create a policy agreement with vending company outlining required guidelines on healthy vending and/or include healthy vending in wellness policy.
- Will agree to highlight improvements internally to staff.

### II. Terms of Agreement

The effective date of this Agreement is the date of signature.

For and on behalf of the Siouxland District

For and on behalf of Woodbury County

Health Department

Signature On Pro

Date: 11/20/15

Signature://www.

Date: 11-17-15

Print: Angela Drent

ADMINISTRATION (712) 279-6119 FAX (712) 255-2601 ENVIRO NMENTAL (712) 279-6119 FAX (712) 255-2604 LABORATORY (712) 279-6119 FAX (712) 255-2601 NURSING (712) 279-6119 FAX (712) 255-2605 NUTRITIO N/W IC (712) 279-6636 FAX (712) 255-2677